P \$90,00 2756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noesis, Inc.		12/05/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I.T.S. Corporation
Street Address:	300 E. Esplanade Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1450
City:	Oxnard
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756147	SOLUTIONS THROUGH KNOWLEDGE & INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2912626	NOESIS, INC.
Registration Number:	2628315	NOESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)647-1873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-623-2101

Email: fstilley@crosslink.net

Correspondent Name: Floyd C. Stilley

Address Line 1: 4100 North Fairfax Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Floyd C. Stilley

Signature: /floyd c. stilley/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0268

900037208

Date:	12/05/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This agreement entered effective 1 November 2005 between Noesis, Inc., herein referred to as "Assignor", and ITS Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using marks registered with the United States Patent Office, Registration Numbers 2756147, 2912626, and 2628315, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such marks thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, along with the registrations thereof, the numbers of which is contained herein.

Date December 5, 2005

Loge Stilley

Floyd C. Stilley

Secretary

RECORDED: 12/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0270